



PACKING LIST FOR FR2135S/9

For Internal Use Only

Serial No. 3385

Checked By: _____

Tech _____

Date _____

| FR2135SDISP | |
|-------------|--------------------|
| Yes | Remarks |
| | with control panel |
| | |
| | |

| RSB0026N | |
|----------|----------------|
| Yes | Remarks |
| | w/ RTR066 XCVR |

| PSU004-70-23 | |
|--------------|---------|
| Yes | Remarks |
| | |

| FR2135SINST | |
|-------------|-----------------|
| Yes | Remarks |
| | 60M available |
| | sub 008-478-830 |
| | " |
| | " |
| | " |
| | sub 008-490-970 |
| | " |
| | " |
| | sub 008-485-480 |
| | " |
| | sub 008-254-170 |
| | " |
| | " |
| | sub 008-485-380 |
| | " |
| | " |
| | sub 008-452-700 |
| | " |
| | sub 008-421-560 |
| | " |
| | " |
| | " |
| | " |

Box 1 - FR2135S Display Wt: 152 lbs. Dim: 24"x 33"x 30"

| Part No. | Description | Quantity |
|---------------|---------------------------------|----------|
| 1 RDP124 | 21" Color CRT Landscape Display | 1 |
| 2 OME-346-40Z | Operator's Manual | 1 |
| 3 IME-346-90Z | Installation Manual | 1 |

Box 2 - Gearbox Wt: 215 lbs. Dim: 23"x 44"x 27"

| Part No. | Description | Quantity |
|------------|----------------------------|----------|
| 1 RSB0026N | 220VAC 3p. S. Band Gearbox | 1 |

Box 3 - Power Supply Wt: 10 lbs. Dim: 15"x 17"x 10"

| Part No. | Description | Quantity |
|----------|------------------------------------|----------|
| 1 PSU004 | Power Supply 220vac/2.3A (FR2135S) | 1 |

Box 4 - FR2135S Installation Kit Wt: 74 lbs. Dim: 23"x 23"x 16"

| Part No. | Description | Quantity |
|----------------|-----------------------------|----------|
| 1 008-485-450 | 30M Cable w/ DJ Connector | 1 |
| 2 840-211-252 | Handle | 2 |
| 3 000-570-276 | Plastic Rivet | 4 |
| 4 000-861-475 | Countersunk Head Screw | 4 |
| 5 000-864-350 | Wave Washer | 4 |
| 6 000-864-910 | Rosette Washer | 4 |
| 7 100-263-330 | Hood Assembly | 1 |
| 8 000-808-429 | Spacer | 2 |
| 9 000-808-430 | "Phillips" Head Screw M5x10 | 2 |
| 10 100-266-310 | Retainer | 2 |
| 11 100-263-881 | User Keysheet | 1 |
| 12 100-263-830 | User Keycap (Spare) | 4 |
| 13 000-830-134 | "Allen" Key Wrench | 1 |
| 14 100-090-720 | Lifting Fixture | 2 |
| 15 100-090-730 | Lifting Fixture Collar | 2 |
| 16 100-091-140 | Bolt 90mm Long | 1 |
| 17 000-122-000 | Fuse FGMB 2A | 8 |
| 18 000-549-018 | Fuse FGBO .5A | 2 |
| 19 000-549-022 | Fuse FGBO 5A | 4 |
| 20 000-549-065 | Fuse FGBO 10A | 4 |
| 21 000-549-062 | Fuse FGBO 2A | 2 |
| 22 000-549-065 | Fuse FGBO 10A | 4 |
| 23 000-807-825 | Hex Bolt M12x70 | 8 |
| 24 100-091-112 | Corrosion Proof Mat | 2 |
| 25 000-862-180 | Hex Bolt M6x25 | 1 |
| 26 300-130-020 | Seal Washer | 4 |
| 27 000-864-260 | Spring Washer M6 | 1 |
| 28 000-863-109 | Hex Nut M6 | 1 |
| 29 000-566-000 | Grounding Wire (Scanner) | 1 |



PACKING LIST FOR FR2135S/9

Box 4 - FR2135S Installation Kit (Con't)

| <u>Part No.</u> | <u>Description</u> | <u>Quantity</u> | |
|-----------------|--------------------|-------------------------------|----|
| 30 | 100-271-750 | Vinyl Dust Cover | 1 |
| 31 | 000-538-123 | Lug Crimp FV5.5-4 | 2 |
| 32 | 000-538-114 | Lug Crimp FV1.25-4 | 18 |
| 33 | 000-538-110 | Lug Crimp FV1.25-M3 | 26 |
| 34 | 000-863-112 | Hex Nut M12 | 16 |
| 35 | 000-864-263 | Spring Washer M12 | 8 |
| 36 | 000-864-132 | Flat Washer M12 | 8 |
| 37 | 000-116-634 | Lug Crimp FVD1.25-3 | 1 |
| 38 | 000-864-129 | Flat Washer M6 | 3 |
| 39 | 000-536-100 | Lug Flat | 2 |
| 40 | 000-538-110 | Lug Crimp FV1.25-M3 | 16 |
| 41 | 000-538-114 | Lug Crimp FV1.25-4 | 11 |
| 42 | 000-538-123 | Lug Crimp FV5.5-4 | 19 |
| 43 | 000-105-874 | Heat Shrink Tube 100mm | 2 |
| 44 | 000-132-342 | NH Pin w/ 100mm Pigtail | 20 |
| 45 | 000-505-596 | SH Connector 3 Pin | 2 |
| 46 | 000-505-598 | SH Connector 5 Pin | 2 |
| 47 | 000-536-100 | Lug Flat | 2 |
| 48 | 000-538-110 | Lug Crimp FV1.25-M3 | 5 |
| 49 | 000-538-123 | Lug Crimp FV5-4 | 2 |
| 50 | 000-538-180 | Lug Crimp 8NK4 | 2 |
| 51 | 000-802-288 | Hex Bolt (Washerhead) M5x10 | 2 |
| 52 | 000-808-456 | Shield Foam 120mm | 4 |
| 53 | 000-830-140 | Pipe Box Spanner | 1 |
| 54 | 000-881-404 | Washerhead Screw M3x8 | 2 |
| 55 | 008-454-380 | VH Connector 5 Pin w/ Pigtail | 1 |
| 56 | 000-454-390 | VH Connector 3 Pin w/ Pigtail | 1 |
| 57 | 000-263-601 | Lower Clamp Front Plate | 1 |
| 58 | 100-263-610 | Lower Clamp Rear Plate | 1 |

Box 5 - Antenna

| <u>Part No.</u> | <u>Description</u> | <u>Quantity</u> | |
|-----------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|----|
| 1 | 000-254-370 | 9' S Band IMO Antenna Radiator | 1 |
| 2 | 300-640-810 | Guide Pin | 2 |
| 3 | 000-851-309 | "O" Ring | 2 |
| 4 | 000-868-778 | Hex Bolt M10x25 | 10 |
| 5 | 000-864-131 | Flat Washer M10 | 10 |
| 6 | 000-864-261 | Spring Washer M10 | 10 |
| 7 | 000-854-118 | "3-Bond" Adhesive | 1 |
| 8 | 000-224-620 | Waveguide Feeder Coax | 1 |

| <i>For Internal Use Only</i> | |
|------------------------------|-----------------|
| Serial No. 3385 | |
| Checked By: | |
| Tech _____ | |
| Date _____ | |
| FR2135SINST (Con't) | |
| <u>Yes</u> | <u>Remarks</u> |
| | sub 008-421-560 |
| | " |
| | " |
| | " |
| | " |
| | " |
| | sub 008-452-540 |
| | " |
| | " |
| | sub 008-485-460 |
| | " |
| | " |
| | " |
| | " |
| | " |
| | " |
| | " |
| | " |
| | " |
| | " |
| | " |

| SN5AF/ANT9 | |
|------------|----------------|
| <u>Yes</u> | <u>Remarks</u> |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | attached |